| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu   | anto set my hand thisday of                                       |
|--|---|
| January 14, 2000.  | 1   |
| Signed The   | harf S. Vanden  |
| Address:   | Richard S. Dondero  37 Hillside Avenue                            |
|  | Riverdale, NJ 07457   |
| State of New Jersey ) County of (10011)  |   |
| On this // day of // and // day of // personally appeared before me the above-named RICHARD S. DONDERO, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. |   |
| <del></del>  | A Z   |
|  | Notary Public NICHOLAS LATORA                                     |
| My Commission Expires:   | NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2004 |
| My Commission Expires.   | , a sout 20, 700  |

SEAL

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0357 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

**Leopold Presser** 

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FORM C

## PATENTS (

03-09-2000

1ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

P08A/REV02 101285160 VRECEIVED Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2110 FEB -3 AM 10: 51 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric T. Kool OPR/FINANCE Name: Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. Address: 101 North Wilmot Road, Suite 600 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ■ Assignment State/Prov.: Arizona City: Tuscon Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 85711-3335 Country: US ☐ Other Execution Date: January 27, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date December 14, 1999 09/461,636 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leopold Presser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 19,827 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: New York City: Garden City 19-3886/RCT ZIP: 11530 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D3/09/2000 DNGUYEN 00000073 193886 09461636 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0358

January 31, 2000

Date